



# Thank you to all who supported and tuned in for our Premier Virtual Gala! Due to popular demand, the show will be telecast again on Saturday, October 17.

Share & Care invites all who were unable to watch the original performance on October 10 to tune in for a Telecast on Saturday, October 17, 2020.

The show will air at 7PM ET and 4PM PT on **TV Asia** & <u>World BBTV</u> (the app is free to download).

You can also tune in to **ITV Gold** at 7:30PM ET to watch the gala. ITV Gold is available on Time Warner Cable (Spectrum) channel number 1539, Cable Vision (Optimum-Altice) 1168, and RCN on 476.



## **About the Gala**

The theme of the show (**Rising Together**) recognized the changes and challenges presented by the pandemic and honored the bonds of humanity and hope that connect communities around the world. Over 550 patrons "attended" the Bollywood musical extravaganza and joined us in celebrating our achievements in 2020 — such as raising over half a million dollars (including \$100,000 worth of saris during our Sari Drive to benefit marginalized women).

"Last night, my wife and I were privileged to watch your very special music extravaganza. Undoubtedly, this was the best virtual music show we have ever seen! The entire music program made us feel good, it brought smiles on our faces and joy in our hearts! You Truly Cared and You Definitely Shared! In the end, we all said 'Wow!!!!!' Now, each listener will connect even more closely with the Share & Care Foundation and its years of 'Projects with Purposes'! 'Rising Together' will not only be a dream, it will be a reality!"

— Well-Wishers in Connecticut

"Thoroughly enjoyed the show, beautifully and meticulously put together by Share & Care and produced by the amazing Parthiv Gohil along with so many wonderful singers and accomplished musicians. Thank you, congratulations, and best wishes for the great work being done by Share & Care and all the various people associated with it."

-Well-Wisher in India

### **Read the Souvenir Book**

View details from our 38th Annual Gala, updates from our disaster relief and Signature programs, and more.

**DOWNLOAD THE PDF** 



# **See Photos From the Gala**

Visit our blog to view a photo gallery from the show.

**READ MORE** 





MAKE A DONATION

### View as a Web Page

Share & Care Foundation 350 West Passaic St. 2nd Floor Rochelle Park, NJ 07662 1-201-262-7599

**Click Here to Unsubscribe** 

©2020 Share & Care Foundation